1 11.01.21 en / 335A
• According to IEC/EN 60 25-1
• IP 9277, SP 9277, SP 9277CT: 3-phase
 IL 9277, SL 9277, SL 9277CT: singele phase
• Detects over- and undercurrent
• Measuring ranges from AC 0.1 ... 15 A
• With built in current transformer for 0.5 ... 100 A
• IL 9277, SL 9277 with 4 programmable ranges

SP 9277.39CT 3-phase current relay
 with built in CT
Ordering example for variants
IP 9277 .39 CT /_ _ _   AC 220 ... 240 V   50 / 60 Hz    10 A
     Measuring range
     Nominal frequency
     Auxiliary voltage
     Variant, if required
     built in CT
     Contacts
     Type
Switching delay
The characteristic shows the switching delay depending on the values
of Xan - Xab when switching the current on or off. A slow current change
reduces the delay.
F =
I applied
I setting
1 2 3 4 5 10
0
20
40
60
80
100
200
300
320
Xab
Xan
t[ms]
F20 30
M 6705
IL 9277.12   AC 220 ... 240 V
Article number: 0049306
SL 9277.12   AC 220 ... 240 V
Article number: 0054111
• Single phase
• 4 programmable ranges up to 15 A
• De-energized on trip
• Auxiliary voltage UH: AC 220 ... 240 V
• 2 changeover contacts
• Width: 35 mm
IP 9277.39   0,5 ... 5 A   AC 220 ... 240 V
Article number: 0049308
SP 9277.39   0,5 ... 5 A   AC 220 ... 240 V
Article number: 0056075
• 3-phase
• Range 0.5 ... 5 A
• De-energized on trip
• Auxiliary voltage UH: AC 220 ... 240 V
• 2 changeover contacts each for over- and undercurrent
• Width: 70 mm
Standard Types
Variants
Characteristics
Accessories
ET 4086-0-2: Additional clip for screw mounting
 Article number: 0046578
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356